
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017445-2025 

Tender

Difference Matters Programme Evaluation and Learning
Partner

London Legacy Development Corporation

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017445

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0508be 

Published 28 April 2025, 5:38pm

Scope 

Description

London's VRU are seeking to commission an Evaluation and Learning Partner for the
Difference Matters (DM) programme. This evaluation aims to assess both the
implementation and impact of the DM programme in fostering positive outcomes for pupils
and schools. It will examine how the programme is delivered, its effectiveness, and its
contribution to individual and organisational change. The evaluation will also promote cross-
borough learning by identifying and sharing best practice, producing accessible resources,
and supporting knowledge exchange to strengthen the programme's long-term impact and
sustainability.

The value of the contract is £150,000, duration of 24 months from the contract date;
estimated commencement date June 2025.

Deadline for submission of tenders is the 28th May 2025 by 12pm, tenders should only be
submitted via Delta.

Clarification deadline is the 14th May 2025. Clarification received after this date will not be

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017445-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017445-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

considered.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Research-and-development-
services-and-related-consultancy-services.-*Duplicated*/Z4BWXC43AW

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/Z4BWXC43AW

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 2 June 2027

1 year, 11 months, 3 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Research-and-development-services-and-related-consultancy-services.-*Duplicated*/Z4BWXC43AW
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Research-and-development-services-and-related-consultancy-services.-*Duplicated*/Z4BWXC43AW
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/Z4BWXC43AW


Page 3 to 5

services

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

73210000 - Research consultancy services

79315000 - Social research services

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

14 May 2025, 1:00am



Page 4 to 5

Tender submission deadline

28 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Ensuring
Engagement and
Accessibility in the
Evaluation

Long criteria
description

Quality 25%

Approach and
Methodology

Long criteria
description

Quality 20%

Data Capture,
storage and Analysis

Long criteria
description

Quality 20%

Reporting Outputs
and Operating as a
Learning Partner

Long criteria
description

Price 20%

Project
Management

Long criteria
description

Price 15%

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 5 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

London Legacy Development Corporation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMT-7816-YCQG

1 Stratford Place, Westfield Stratford City, Montfichet Road

London

E20 1EJ

United Kingdom

Telephone: 07912304253

Email: vruprocurement@london.gov.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:vruprocurement@london.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Legacy Development Corporation


		2025-07-17T00:04:01+0100
	TCPDF




